Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S595/99

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

07178492

Seymour Enterprises Limited

Andrew Davenport, Suite G2, 18 Darnall Road, Sheffield, S9 5AA

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 17 March 2015

Signed %’/f

Date 17 March 2015

Maxim Business Recovery
Suite G2

18 Darnall Road

Sheffield

S9 5AA

Ref SEY001/ADAIC

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

| B

COMPANIFS HOUIGF




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Seymour Enterprises Limited

on the 17 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name AR SN SE YrioIR.

Signed / ?

Dated 2o S




. Seymour Enterprises Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 March 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets.

Goodwill 70,000 00 NIL
Fixtures & Fithings 1,300 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature /




. Seymour Enterprises Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 March 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilhties
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Claims (Arrears/Hol Pay) 10,144 00
10,144 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {10,144 00)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{10,144 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (10,144 00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges {10,144 00)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (10,144 00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 46,216 00
Employee Claims {Redund/PIL of Notice) 6,961 Q0
Fleximize (Loan) 25,000 00
Directors' Loan Accounts 110,000 00
HSBC Bank plc 10,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs {PAYE/NIC) 12,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 15,000 00
225,177 G0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {235,321 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (235,321 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (235,322 00)
-

=

Signature . pacd s F Date /77/ 9/3/ o ors




’d

60 £29 VH6 €15 ‘Playjays ‘ypomspuer 'asol) abuels) yuomspue g uoxIq yew uelaiy Iy Loa3
00 GEO0'L Z91 1ZS ‘PI3yoys ‘ysseweyy ‘aue arouusylaN /S alulaq axer Jw 0043
60 €29 HV8 7S ‘PIRIaYS Hueqoouip 198as (amdn 6 1adoog ssoy JN 1003
£9¥10'Z HLZ €18 ‘PIayaus ‘asnoypoopp ‘anug sebpeg /¢ JaAji07 |eIueq Uyor JN 0003
£8018'L H38 0ZS 'PlawaUs 'plaljisaps 'suapIes) JoIo)SSpM 6E lleyweig |siueq 4y 00g3
P vvb'pl QST | IM "BUIUSHIOA 1SOM ‘plRYaEA ‘apisdeayD ‘asnoy sejog Pa)iI] UBIUBA 00AD
00 000'%01 Y0 £71Q =1ysHI0A YHON '9)0ouad ‘o ‘asnoy |addeys Inowfss 3 s G0SO
00 000’9 areé SO x@ss3 ‘uopaalay 19ang YbIK 95| ‘siaquiey) nowAhss v Jn v0SD
006102 ANL 1S ‘PIAWSYS ‘leH uMO] ‘OLEL XO8 Od 's8ainosay sjelodion Iounog 4310 piaaus €080
00 SZ¢ VX8 €ZdN 1UaMD) ‘aleA Mqqa ‘aauq |2ansa4 ‘alusn) UoBAOUL| saoiAeg Buipping 18 208D
6 8.9'L 3H6 S4M 18880 '1eaug sjeQ €6 'asnoH yels PUWIT MN IyeIs L0SD
00 0¢ d3¢ S ‘pioyes ‘Aeny sbueyoxg paputy Mn abeg 00SD
1L 156'y 42 LTS ‘PIBWaYS "ystewsyiny ‘S)eis3 eujsnpuj poomioN ‘aauq Asjieg PRNLIT 2UtH 3oNnnyi04 uews)ed 00dO
66 20g'L AQv 110 ‘'weyng Auned ‘ucibulieq ‘Aeps uciBuiipy 0Z ‘9SnoH xaioN 3IIH BpoIYaA srebyuoN 00ND
€/ 181 ra9 Z1vQ ‘asapanag "uinog Aemiouely aallgeia 'asnoH |OWji paywIT oW oo0ND
0Z 652 div 9ZS 'PIBWBUS 'ISBUMO||IEMS 'SA0IS) USp] paywr Agse|D 4 r 0oro
00 00Q'CL NVl S1HE 185207 "3100d ‘19348 UBIH /91-G9| yueg JgSH YOHO
00 000'GL ZZ| 863N 'euf L-uodn-afiseomaN ‘ucjuagBbuc ‘MaIA yied uojusg (LVA) swojsng g enuanay WH €OHD
00 000'Z1 ZZ} 863N 'sUAL-uodn-ajiseaman ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘MIIA Nied UojUSY (DIN/IAVd) swolsnD 3 enuaasy WH ZOHD
GZ 566 DN8 0ZS 'Pialieys ‘playisap ‘sauq Aares Buibesoed ynomspioH LOHD
00 08¥ 1VZ 1S "PlRiyjoys 1921 [R101aWwo) ‘9SNOoH [BIDIBWIWGD UOSMEH 8|ga9% MTH 00HD
00 000'sC 446 €dI "yomsd| ‘peoy 159 ‘sbeiIA SO0 piopIBISEN 6 BWILIES 9ZIWIXa|o 1040
00 ¥8 dd1 237 "anysialsania ‘uoishs ‘yied ssauIsng peswIoiem ‘Aepn suehy uiejug sebo)4 004D
00 00t NNG SS PIRIYAYS 'sS0IY UOSIE] 'pEOY UORNUY ‘@1Ua7) astdisjug SHIOAN JEOS PIaIJays adiyaaug 20ao
00 E£¥'L Vdy ELAAL Weyyay jeans ubiy ‘tsuloD Buudsg oy 10211 SI8ALQ L0ao
00 OLS 491 9€S ‘pratayg ‘abplgsyo0ls ‘peoy Asjloopm 661 Buuies| yonug 9a 00Qo
00 000'L 132 91X ‘A21ing ‘uoliqUnNg iBmMO] YUOMO 1004 1512 82ueUI4 Wniwald aso) LODD
00 0SL'E OrZ €vS ‘PlRSISBYD ‘Jaang ol 26 $ijauno) andg paxoos) 0009
00 081 191 86HA ‘weying Auno) ‘Weyin(g Moy 99UsSpIAsId ‘anuag souapuodsasion ssauisng 1 g 2040
or 29 Va6 ¥TSq '8/BN-/dNs-UOISaAA JUSDSBID UOXILPIO ‘SlelsT Mg paliw DOMS 00g0
00 08Y MG 098 ‘PIRBYS ‘Aep prRupeIg 02 S90IAJBS [BOLIO3[T YSY LOVO
98 Liy XA¥ 6S ‘PISIaYS ‘BnusAy Aemyiey PSNWIT playays ooy 00vD
3 ssalppy awepN Aay

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
pajywi] sasudiajuy snowhsag




\\\\

9. 0Ze'seT Buieyo) sauug ge
67 L¥8‘1 312 ZS ‘PIBIHBYS ‘BLIOYUNOQIY ‘PEOY (|BYUSPT 2T swelliipg Auoyiuy I LOM3
L 084'1 DHO 63 'Playays ‘anuany £ao1s z9z pue|Bep uely Jy 003
7L 082°1 FNF 9ZS 'PIPBYS 'Isausmoliems 'peoy ajeboueH gz Jgibuiys sep 00s3
0z LLp'L NHL ZS ‘Piaiyeus ‘esjeg ‘saug enoog |z 90.IEdd SIABI] 4N 00d3
29.88'C H38 0ZS ‘PIRWBYS ‘PlRIISM ‘SUSPIED) YOIOISOM BE UOHIN BYJUBWES SSIN 003
60 €29 ASY 9S 'PiaIyays ‘POOMISIAA ‘PEOY X0 0g SaUOl avaay JW oor3
10629 Y8/ 298 'WeYIayIoY ‘ysiewmey ‘anusAy S|pPIW £ uosqlo abied siy 0093
3 ssaippy swep Aay

si0}Ipal) Auedwion - g
pajui] sasudisiug snowkag




